TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM526228

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Frank Quitely, Ltd.		03/26/2019	Limited Liability Company: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Millarworld Limited	
Street Address:	15 Atholl Crescent, Edinburgh	
City:	Midlothian, Scotland	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	EH3 8HA	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: SCOTLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4884296	JUPITER'S CIRCLE
Registration Number:	4492265	JUPITER'S LEGACY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048156555

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-607-3243

Email: tmadmin@kilpatricktownsend.com,

netflixpros@kilpatricktownsend.com

Darin Brown **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800

Address Line 2: Mailstop: IP Docketing 22 Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0048680

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Darin Brown

Address Line 1: 1400 Wewatta Street, Suite 600

Address Line 2: Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006660 FRAME: 0856

900501125

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Darin Brown		
SIGNATURE:	/darin brown/		
DATE SIGNED:	06/04/2019		
Total Attachments: 1			
source=US_EU_JUPITERS CIRCLE_4884296 and JUPITERS LEGACY 4492265#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 006660 FRAME: 0857

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is made and entered into by and between Frank Quitely, Ltd., a United Kingdom limited liability company having a business address at 9 Rannoch Wynd, Cathkin Braes, Glasgow, Glasgow, G73 5QA ("Assignor"), and Millarworld Limited, a Scotland limited liability company, having a business address at 15 Atholl Crescent, Edinburgh, Midlothian, EH3 8HA, Scotland, United Kingdom ("Assignee").

RECITALS

WHEREAS. Assignor and Assignee are joint owners of the trademark(s) and trademark registration(s)/application(s) listed in the table below (collectively, the "Trademarks");

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Application/Registration No.	M
JUPITER'S CIRCLE	USA	4884296	٦
JUPITER'S LEGACY	USA	4492265	
JUPITER'S LEGACY	EU	012132155	T

WHEREAS. Assignee now seeks to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, Assignor seeks to assign its portion of the right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is a successor to the business to which the Trademarks pertain.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of its present and future right, title, and interest to the Trademarks, both registered and unregistered, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks, and together with the right to sue for past infringement and to collect all damages or profits for past infringement, dilution, unfair competition, and counterfeiting of the Trademarks for its own use and benefits. Assignor further transfers, assigns, and sets over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in, to and under all existing license agreements between Assignor and third parties related to the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS hereof, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the date set forth below.

ASSIGNOR:

Frank Quitely, Ltd.

Name: VINCEAST DEIGHAN

Title: DIRECTOR

Date: 26 MARCH 2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006660 FRAME: 0858

RECORDED: 06/04/2019